413,25836	VolPage16417
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	
ensingther called the grantor, for the consideration	hereinafter stated, to granter pain of, hereinafter called
CUANE D HANCOCK and LORE G. HANCOCK	and assigns.
e grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sett and control	ey unto the said grantee and grantees netrs, successors and carry in itaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, I State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
he certain real property, with the tenements, hereal ituated in the County of <u>KI,AMATH</u> and	State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
ituated in the County of <u>RIAMATH</u> and SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PA	ART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE
SEE BANLDIA	
	···
	and a second
MOTINFAIN	TITLE COMPANY
VICICICA ALANA	is instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should
"This instrument will not allow use of the proper	is instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should denortment to verify approved uses."
aws and regulations. Before signing or accepting in heck with the appropriate city or county planning	department to verify approved uses."
neck with the appropriate only	and actions former
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said g	rantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with sa	ind grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor and grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor
- lowfully seized in fee simple and the above gran	except diose of
the lat	nd if any, as the date of this deed and that
rantor will warrant and forever defend the said pre	ose claiming under the above described encumbrances terms for stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 79,000.00 terms for stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 70,000.00
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except the The true and actual consideration paid for this Where the second actual consideration paid for this Where the second sec	s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is S
The true and actual Constant Actual Constant	
	NEW REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY AND THE PARTY AND
TTY THE ACTION AND A	includes the plural and all grammatical
In construing this deed and where the context	so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions ne	August 19 91
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed the	his instrument this <u>10th</u> day of <u>signed</u> and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be	Signed and start of the start of the
order of its board of directors.	The fine fister
1	JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL
STATE OF OREGON.	JAMES ARTHOR RIDDIAL
County of Klamath ) ss.	
STATE OF OREGON, ) County of Klamath } ss. August 16, 19 91	
County of <u>Klamath</u> ) ss. August 16 19 91 Personally appeared the above named	
County of <u>Klamath</u> ) ss. August 16 19 91 Personally appeared the above named	
County of Klamath ) ss. August 16 19 91	
County of <u>Klamath</u> ) ss. August 16 <u>19</u> 91 Personally appeared the above named JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL.	
County of <u>Klamath</u> ss. <u>August 16</u> p <u>91</u> Personally appeared the above named <u>JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
County of Klamath ) ss. August 16 , 19 91 Personally appeared the above named JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to behis voluntary act and deed,	
County of Klamath	
County of Klamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
County of Klamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 by
County of Klamath	
County of Klamath	State OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19, by; ; president, and by; ; secretary of;
County of Klamath	State OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19, by; ; president, and by; ; secretary of;
County of Klamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 
County of Klamath	State OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 
County of Klamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of) 55. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 
County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>August 16</u> <u>19</u> <u>91</u> ss. <u>August 16</u> <u>19</u> <u>91</u> ss. <u>Personally appeared the above named</u> <u>JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL</u> <u>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument</u> to be <u>his</u> voluntary act and deed. Before me: <u>Montupe Pablic for Pregon</u> My communication expires: 6/8/92 So TARY	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 
County of Klamath August 16, 19 91 Personally appeared the above named JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed, Before me: Monary Public for pregon My commission expires: 6/8/72 V B LIC	State OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 
County of Klamath August 16 19 91 ss. Personally appeared the above named JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>his</u> voluntary act and deed. Before me: <u>DMAH</u> Notary Public for Pregon My commission expires: 6/8/92 0 J LI Subset 10 J D J LI DAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL P.O. Box 8024	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19, by; 
County of Klamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath August 16, 19 91 Personally appeared the above named 	State OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath August 16 , 19 91 Personally appeared the above named JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed, Before me: Monary Pablic for pregon My commission expires: 6/8/72 NOTARY U B LIC U B	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath August 16 , 19 91 Personally appeared the above named JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed, Before me: Monary Pablic for pregon My commission expires: 6/8/72 NOTARY U B LIC U B	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath August 16 , 19 91 Personally appeared the above named JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. Before me: Monary Public for Dregon My commission expires: 6/8/72 NOTA R y SUBLIC UBLIC UBLIC UBLIC UBLIC UBLIC MAMER ARTHUR RIDDELL P.O. Box 8024 Klamath Falls, OR 97602 UBLIC UBANTRES NAME AND ADDRESS SHANE R. HANCOCK and LORE G. HANCOCK 3605 LAJOLLA CRAMILES NAME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath August 16 , p 91 ss. Personally appeared the above named 	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath August 16 p 91 ss. Personally appeared the above named JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed, Before me: Monary Fablic for Dregon My commission expires: 6/8/72 NOTARY U B LI U B LI U B LI U B LI U B LI U B LI CRAMIES NAME AND ADDRESS SHANE R. HANCOCK and LORE G. HANCOCK 3605 LAJOLLA KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath August 16 p 91 ss. Personally appeared the above named 	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamath August 16 p 91 ss. Personally appeared the above named JAMES ARTHUR RIDDELL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed, Before me: Monary Fablic for Dregon My commission expires: 6/8/72 NOTARY U B LI U B LI U B LI U B LI U B LI U B LI CRAMIES NAME AND ADDRESS SHANE R. HANCOCK and LORE G. HANCOCK 3605 LAJOLLA KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	STATE OF OREGON, County of

MTC NO. 25836-NM

1.

 $\mathbf{x}$ 

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

Lot 19 in Block 10 of TRACT NO. 1108, SEVENTH ADDITION TO SUNSET VILLAGE, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract of land situated in Lot 19, Block 10 of TRACT 1108 -- SEVENTH ADDITION TO SUNSET VILLAGE, being in the SE 1/4 NW 1/4 OF Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeasterly corner of said Lot 19; thence along the boundary of said Lot 19, North 55 degrees 10' 38" East 50.00 feet and North 23 degrees 22' 00" East 100.46 feet to the Northeasterly corner of said Lot 19; thence South 27 degrees 30' 43" West 61.98 feet; thence South 39 degrees 51' 33" West 83.49 feet to the right of way line of La Jolla Court; thence along the arc of a curve to the right (radius point bears South 52 degrees 45' 15" West 50.00 feet and central angle equals 02 degrees 25' 23") 2.11 feet to the point of beginning, containing 915 square feet and with bearings based on said Tract 1108.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

of	or record at re Aug.	quest of Mountain Title Co the 19th day    A.D., 19 91 at 3:34 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol M91   of Deeds Deeds 14/14 M91
		on Page _1041/
FEE	\$33.00	Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By Daulan Muslimating